Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09),
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

PATE

08-17-2009

:NT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office

103570975 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Carl Zeiss Microlmaging GmbH Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10 Execution Date(s) August 7, 2009 X Assignment Merger City: <u>Jena</u> Change of Name | Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: Germany Government Interest Assignment \_Zip:<u>07745</u> Country: Germany Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/330,384 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: One (1) Name: Allen S. Melser (Jacobson Holman PLLC) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 400 Seventh Street, NW None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 Phone Number: 202-638-6666 Deposit Account Number \_06-1358 Fax Number: 202-393-5350 Authorized User Name Allen S. Melser Email Address: amelser@jhip.com 9. Signature: When Peglo 29.51 to August 12, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover Allen S. Melser

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Name of Person Signing

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.B. 1457/1999 achieur P. 2000/01/1999 11336384

03 FC:8021

48.88 OP

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ייפ ובידא במבממבממ

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation of Germany and having an address Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745, Jena, Germany is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/330,384, filed on January 12, 2006, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE EXAMINATION OF SPECIMENS by assignment recorded on March 24, 2006 at Reel 017364, Frame(s) 0669; and

Whereas, CARL ZEISS MICROIMAGING GMBH (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of Germany and having an address Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745, Jena, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/330,384 ("the application") and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and same not been made; and the Assignor, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said application and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said application and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the Assignor and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the duly authorized representative of the Assignor this \_7. \_\_\_ day of August\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2009.

CARL ZEISS JENA GMBH (ASSIGNOR

By: i. V. Willi Muhsfeldt (Signature)

Its: Head of Patent Department (Title)

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20004 (202) 638-6666

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/12/2009 REEL: 023099 FRAME: 0543